COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATL FINAL COST SHELET
BANK OF AMERICA NA VS  JASON & NICOLE HARTMAN
NO. 140-2015 LD NO. 678-2015 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  JANUARY 27, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COS'T) s 133
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 43,95
-

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 9‘) ?019-7
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DIED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 2190498
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LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMLENT: $
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TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

™ Plaintiff
BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
SHAPIRO & DENARDOC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE
SUITE 150
KING CF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

Ve,

Defendant

JASON HARTMAN
NICOLE HARTMAN
OCCUPANTS HARTMAN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate; 153 LEGION RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handhill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowiedge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Woednesday, January 27, 2016
2015CV578
$1.350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$36.00
$15.00
$1,264.83
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$10.00
$25.00
$6.00
$15.00
$5.00
$130.00

$2,079.33

$68.00
$68.00

$2,147.33

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs afier the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ F_’enngylvania 1?81.5‘ (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/20/2016 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 23184
HARTMAN JASCON E & NICOLE District: MONTOUR TWP

153 LEGION RD Deed: 20070 -4551
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: LOTS 5-7

Parcel Id:25 -06A-004-00,000

Asgegsment: 35,745
Balances as of 01/20/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

o Sheri 8




PA Attorncys NI Attorneys

GERALD M. SHAPIRO ++ KRISTEN I, LITTLE + CHANDRA M. ARKEMA +
DAVID 5. KREISY AN **+ Manuging Arterney - PA Managing Partner - NJ
SHAPIRO & DENARD Ol’ LLC CHRISTOPIIER A, DeNARDC * REGINA HOLLOWAY ++++ I_IJA]_I.A AFTAR +
LEEANE O. HUGGINS * RENEF, PEARL COIIEN +
ATTORNEYS AT LAW SARAH K, McCAFFERY +  CHRISTINA LEVECGCHIA **
A PENNEYLYANLA LIMULED LLABILITY COMEANY LESLIFE J. RASE » KATIHLEEN M. MAGOON ==

KATHERINE M. W{H ¥ + DONNA L, SKILTON +
CHARLES G. WOHLRAB +

CGARY M. KANLELLIS +4+4

O Counset
Pcnnsy_lvania Office & New Jersey Office O + Licensed in Penmsybvania and New Jersey * Licensed in Pennsylvania Only
SGGQ Hurizon Drive, Suwite | 50 13000 Commerce Parkway, Suite B - Licensed tn illinois and Flarida o ]1~L_c-nsc dm :}m_n._»J Talmftonl V
Fang of Prussia, PA | 9406 Mount Laure], NJOR(034 +—— Licemsed in New Jersey & Now York s xx Ilb_e‘nse. dm (]:J“ L'Eb(_e)) i 'n ’
Tel: {616) 278-6800 Fax: (610) 2789980 Tel: (856) 793-3080  Fax: (847) 627-8809 ++— Licensed m Pennsylvania and New York ivensed in [llinots Onty
January 28, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Bank of America, N.A. vs. Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman
Docket No.: 2015-CV-678; 2015-ED-140
Property Address: 153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 15-048682

Dear Columbia County Sheritt:

In reterence to the above captioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following entity:

Bank of America, N.A,
7105 Corporale Drive, Plano, TX 75024

Also please advise us of any monies owed in this matter so that we may promptly settle and
receive our deed. Alternatively, if a refund is owed to my client, please forward the refund check with the
Sheriff's deed.

Please forward the cxecuted deed along with the enclosed package to the recorder of deeds
office for recording, Please call me the day this deed goes for recording. WE WILL NEED THE
RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

uly yours,

Paralegal

Enclosures



s Ex e REALTY TRANSFER TAX  sucr G QRDER'S USE ONLY

i pennsylvania STATEMENT OF VALUE S N

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Mumber

PO BOX 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded
Harrigburg PA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the deed is
without consideration or by gift, or (3) & tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value (S0V} is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on family relationship or public utiity easement. However, it is recommended that 2 SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name: SHAPIRC & DeNARDQ, LLC Telephone Number; (610)278-6800
Mailing Address: ’ City; State: Zip Code:
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 King of Prussia PA 19408

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 127 R016

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: | Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number
Columbia County Sheriffs Office 570-389-5622 Bank of America, N.A, 800-669-6650
Mailing Address Maifing Address

35 West Main Street 7105 Cosporate Drive

City State ! Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Plano Texas 75024

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address I' City, Township, Barough

153 Legion Road Township of Montour

County Scheol District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Bloomsburg Area 25 06A00400000 Pin: 25 06A00400

D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? XY [N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

2,190.28 + 0.00 =%$2,190.28

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

$35,745.00 X 3.6 =$128,682.00

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantors Interest in Reaj Estate 1c. Peroentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$128,682.00 100% 100%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
E1 will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
[} Transfer to a frust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries )

[ Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended frust.
(] Transfer between principal and agent/straw party, (Attach compiete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[ Transfers to the Commanwealth, the U, 8. and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of
condemnation, attach copy of resolution )

B4 Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, (Attach copy of Mortgage and notefAssignment)
[T Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confimed.)
[ Statutory comorate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

B Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) _Property transferred through a morgage foreclosure action by Sheriff Sate held Japuary 27, 2016 in satisfaction
of judgment entered on Docket Number 2015-CV-878: 2015-ED-140,

Under penaltiesgRlaw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
; it is true, correct and complete.
t or Responsible Party Date

TN 1/28/2016

]
FAILURE TO MPLETE\THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

Signature of Corrggpon
Laura Connor




Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC MB Financial Bank 15048682, HARTMAN, 14051352

General Business Account CHICAGO, ILLINODIS 60602
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 2-173-710
King Of Prussia, PA 19406 DATE 77142016
(610) 278-8800

AMOUNT ***840.28

pay  Eight Hundred Forty and 28/100* <+«
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ORDER P.O. BOX 380 Q .
oF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 N /\ﬁ/\/b |
o ‘. - .

*iLOS5LE3IG 2 R0OPM00L73ITe BHIBS2GA




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise 1s
anewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 6. 13, 20, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

........................................................................

ARA NOW,..ceivre e, s 20 i , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

_ VS. H(M’ broon
NO. ____ _ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ Jq.ab
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ BL D

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ f0.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJQOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ L0
T\IOI ARY TOTAL F Rk ok ks Rk *E****‘*Ci?k &g $ :’/g 2) ":ﬂ’g |
WEDB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S [eEYs3s
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 ,_

TOTAL PR E L EEEEEELEEEEEE LT L] $ !gi .J 83
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OT DEEDS $ £800

TOTAL * %% ok sk sk e s sk ook ok ke ok e sk e s $m

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 0%
DELINQUENT 20 $_S.en

TOTAL **#ssioksorsoksomksommdorions § 5,00

MUNICIPAL TFELS DUE:

SEWER 20 A
WATER 20 $
TOTAL sk doskodotoboonsdondkor ke s ¢ L3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /5.3’7500
MISC, $
s

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s Q7,32

/350



PA_Attorneys NS Attorneys

Bi?n‘é? ?\tit?lmxl;m\o + KRISTEN D, LITTLE + CHANDIZA M. ARKEMA +
AY , KREISMAN #*» Aanaging Autriey - A binnaging Pastner - K1
SHAPIRO &E DENARD Or LLC CHRISTOFIIER A. DENARDO #  REGINA HOLLOWAY ++i+  UJALA AFTAB+
- — LEEANE 0. HUGGINS * ANDREW T, ARCHER »*
ATTORNEYS AT LAW SARAH K. McCAFFERY +  RENEE PEARL COHEN +
LESLIE L RASE * CHRISTINA LEVECCHIA *

A TENMSTLYANES LINMO T LAABIITY COMEANY
KATHERINE M. WOLF + KATILEEN AL MAGOON **

DONNA L, SKILTON +
CHARLES G. WOIILRAL +

GARY M. KANELLES +++

OF Counsel
Pen :lsy!valt1:; ijﬂ_(!c | New Jersey Office O + Ligensed it Penmsylvania and New Jersey olin o :
36{1{_} Horizon wac, Sune 150 14000 Comimerve Parkway, Suiwe B 4 Licensed in Minois and Florida "L"va’“d n I c:msylvanm Ouly
King ol Prussiz, PA 06 ) Mount Lawrek, NI (3054 Art Licensed in New Jersey & New Yok . "LICf:.ItS\’-Id i e qu&(i:)y i
Tel: (61 778-6800 Fax: (610) 2789980 Tek {856) 7930680 Fax: (847) 627-8809 et Licensed in Bennsylvanin and New York Ligwased in Winois Only

Prothenotary of Colurabia Counly
Columbia Couty Cletk

35 West Main Strect

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Bank of America, NLA. vs. Jason E. Hartman and Nicoele Hartman
Docket No.: 2013-CV-678; 2015-ED-140
Property Address: 153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17813
S&D File No.: 15-048682

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit ol Service of the Notice of Sale upon Jason E. Hartman and
Nicote Hartman. Kindly file same and return & time-stamped copy in the envelope provided.

Thank you very much for your time in this matier. If you have any questions or concems, please
do not hesitate 1o call.

Very truly yours,

& DeNARDO, LLC

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

ce: Columbia County Sherifl
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



235 SOUTH 13TH STREET -9 *
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Mﬁﬁ

PHONE: (215) 546-7400
rriees e Protorsiounts Lo, | FAX: (215} 085-0169 Protacand Brocaes Sensers
Bank of America, N.A. : COURT Court of Common Pleas of
Pennsylvania
/5. Columbia County
Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman : CASE NUMBER 2015-Cv-678

State of __PQJQDSS_\M/D- AFFIDAVIT
County of &11_,1 Igh't! )
B&R Control # C5110669.02

Raference Number 15-048682

SERVICE INFORMATION

On 12/2/2015,we received the
Notice of Sheriff Sala
For service upon:Nicole Hartman
At 498 Elysburg Road, Danville, PA 17821

MSewad Date Lﬂnﬂ@o_\bﬂme 1 1L€IVL Accepted By: »3AS0N £ . HHirtman

In the manner described below.
[} Personally served.
X] Adult in charge of residence, relationship is LQmuSQ

"1 Adult in charge of residence who refused to give name and/or re!atlonshlp

[_: Manager/Clerk of place of residence lodging
. Agent or person in charge of office or usual place of business

. | Other |
Description of Person  Age 0 Height gt Weight 11y Race“hi:\@ Sex 0 iz
Other  \ . Ld
[CINot Served  Date Time T Moved [_] Unknown [ ]No Answer "] vacant
] Otner

The Process Saerver, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Sworn to and subscribed bafoze me this

facts sat forth herein are true and correct to the best of their b* //d?y % Decimber, sl
knowledge, information and beltef. s
Process SeryenShedf- %_ Z( Notary ?ﬂlc /

N 74

Client Phon¥ (610) 278-6000 l Sale Date: |01;27;2015_| Filed Date: !i j BR Serve By: ]1_21"'{0/2_015]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Johin F. Shinkowsky, Notary Public
Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Sept 24, 2618
NEMBER, FEWRSTLVANIA ASSOCIATION oF HOTARIES

Jill Newmilles, Legat Assistant
Shapiro and DeNarde, LLG
3600 Horizon Diive

Suile 150

King of Prussia, PA 19406

ORIGINAL



235 SOUTH 13TH STREET . ool
_ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 o
PHONE: {215) 545-7400

Rerioes for rofeudsialy hore | FAX: (21 5) 985-01 69 P:gggfdw&
Bank of America, N.A, : COURT Court of Common Pleas of
Pennsylvania
V5. Columbia County
Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman : CASE NUMBER 2015-CV-678

State of Pomsquhmug AFFIDAVIT
County of Da.uphm

BA&R Control # CS110659.01
Reference Number 15-048682

SERVICE INFORMATION

On 12/2/2015,we received the
Notice of Sheriff Sale

For service upan:Jason E. Hartman
Al 498 Elysbu oad.Danville, PA 17821

[X] served pate lalgﬁlaﬂﬁﬂme 1L fiN  Accepted By: _Ja0N &. Hartman

In the manner described below,
] Personally served.
3 Adult in charge of rasidence, relationship is

[ Adultin charge of residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.

T Manager/Clerk of place of residence lodging
" i Agent or person in charge of office or usual place of business
__] Other

Description of Person  Age :@ Height & (~ytt Weight {70 Race ik Sexm
Other wd

[CINot Served  Date Time (] Moved [ ]Unknown [ INoAnswer [_]Vacant

[ other

T

i

The Process Server, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Sworn to and subscribed before me this
facts set forth herein are true and correct o the best of their o ﬁg &“u}[,r it B
7 :

knowledge, information and betief,
. Notary lics
ropess Seryer/Sherif— e j%z y“
Nathan (YaZaVal ﬁ -

[
Client  Phone (610) 278-6800 | sale Date: [01/27/2015 | Filed Date: | " | BR Serve By: {12/10/2015 |

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. NOTARIAL SEAL

E John E, Shinkewsky, Moiaey Pubiic
Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County

My Commission Expires S=pt. 28, 2018

TR, PERNSTLVARIA 4350 5707 5% OF ROTARIES

Jilt Newmiller, Legal Assistant
Shapiro and DeNardo, LLC
3600 Horizon Drive

Suite 150

King of Prusaia, PA 19406

ofi=o

ORIGINAL




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BA M A
Tf OF AMERICA N.A Case Number
. 2015Cve78

JASON HARTMAN (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/14/2015 01:17 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 153 LEGION ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

50O ANSWERS,

Tty T Chomdladsia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 14, 2015

Notartal Seg

Klingaman, Nota

Town of Blt_xamsburg, Columbiawcmc
fy Comimission Expires Ci. 4, 2016

' NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
14TH day of DECEMBER ; 2015

UNG OF PRUSYIA, PA 19406

Flamtiff Attorney: SHAPIRQ & DENARDQ, 3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE. 150;

i



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Robert J. Wolfe y <
Sheriff

Randy Coe
Chief Deputy

BA?:_{ OF AMERICA, N.A. Case Number

JASON E HARTMAN (et al.) 15 CV 00678

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/25/2015  11:05 AM - DEPUTY CURTIS COOKE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION {MONEY JUDGEMENT) AND INTERROGATORIES BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JASON E HARTMAN AT 498 ELYSBURG ROAD, DANVILLE, PA 17821.

11/25/2015  11:05 AM - DEPUTY CURTIS COOKE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGEMENT) AND INTERROGATORIES BY
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE JASON HARTMAN,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR NICCOLE HARTMAN AT 498 ELYSBURG
ROAD, DANVILLE, PA 17821.

SO ANSWERS,

i ot~

November 30, 2015

1 DountySute Shedl Telsssolt o



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
vs. Case Number

HARTMAN, JASON (et al) 2015CVE78

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{(ONILSOd)

Category: 'Real E_state__SéIe - F"'dsting SaIeBlll o - Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > . Expires: " Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/01/1800 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) Served:

Primary 153 LEGION o R Adult In ) ;( . / .
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: )‘Qf St

Personally - Adult In Chargé¢ - Posted ) Gther

8L9A05102

Phone: . DOB: ° Relation:

stemate | o
Address: Date: WAL AV Time: A7/ ;o

Phone: Deputy: / o Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

Depurty:

3
H

AN SN ST S
)

S181 Vd 'O¥NESWO0TE ‘AVOY NOIDIT £51

S R Bl Rl

NOQILVHIdX3 ON



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO,

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PENNSYEVANTA LINHTED LIANILITY COMPANT

Pennsylvaniz Office
600} Horizon Drive, Suite 150
King of Prugsia, Pa 19406
Tel: (6 2786800 Fax: (1) 178

9980

New Jersey Office O

14300 Commerce Parkway, Suife B

Bount Lawrel, NJ OR0$4

Tel: (8561 793-3080  Fax: (B47)627-

150

Columbia Couty Clerk
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, BA 17813

To whom it may concern:

GERALD M, SHAFLRO ++
BAVID 5, KREISMAN **~
CHRISTOPHER A.
BENARDO *

# Licensed in Pennsybhoama and New Jersey
++ Licensed in 1llinors it Florida
+++ Licensed i New Jersey & New Yurk

PA Attorneys
KRISTENIL LETTLE +
bdanaging Attarmey - PA
LEEANE O, HUGGINS *
SARAH K McCAFFERY
+

LESLIE J. HASE *
KATIIERINE M. WOLF

+

Bank of America, N.A. vs. Jason E, Hartman and Nicole Hartman
Docket No.: 2015.-CV-678; 2015-ED-140
Property Address: 153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 15-048682

Sale Date: January 27, 2016

Enclosed piease find our Certification of Notice to Lienholders. Kindly file the same.

If you have any guestions on this, please don't hesitate to call.

{.egal Assistant

S&D # 15-048682
Enclosures

4

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

N Attorpeys

CHANDRA M, ARKEMA +
Manogig Partaer - N

UJALA AFTAB +
ANDREW T ARCHER »+
RENEE PEARL COHEN +
CHRISTINA LEVECCHIA

ke

KATHLEEN M. MAGOON
EL]

DONNA L. SKILTON +
CHARLES G WOHLRAR +

GARY M. KANELLIS 44+
OF Conased

* Licensed in Pennsylvania Galy
t* Livensed in Mew Jersey Only
€+ Ligensed in Winais Only



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO.

78447

KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA 1.D. NO. 85144
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO. 311728
LESLIE J. RASE, PA LD, NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A.
FLAINTIFF

V8.

Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO:2015-CV-678; 2015-ED-140

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

[, Grace Beatrice, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC, attorneys for the
Plaintiff, Bank of America, N.A., hereby certify that Notice of Sale was served on all persons
appearing on Lxhibit "A" attached hereto, by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid,
with Certificates of Mailing on December 2, 2015,

the originals of which are attached and that

each of said persons appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties

provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Date: {;2 -053- 20/6"

SH O & DE

RDO, LLC

15-048682

By:
/ Grace Beatrice
Legal Assistant
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Columbia Counly
Columbia Counity Sh
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C & L SERVICE CORP
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35 West Main Street
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

PHILADELFPHIA PA 19107
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BA\TSlf OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

HARTMAN, JASON (et al.) 2015CV678

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _.:ﬁ'éa ate S'éle“;:__Sg_l_e No

Manner: <N0tSpet:|ﬁed > ) Expiras:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 0170771006 AT 800 ARA™
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YIENNT0D

Namae:

(Columbia County Tax Office = Served:

Primary POBox3B Adult In
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

BLOADS1L0Z

DOB: Relation:

Phone:  570-389-56

Afternate  Date:
Address: | ::

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Time: .
iy

Mifeage:

Deputy: s
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BAI:: OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number
HARTMAN, JASON (et al.) 2015CVve78

Q
SERVICE COVER SHEET 0
&
d
Category Zone: 0
........... il
Manner: o _ Warrant: E
Notes_' ‘SALE DATE & TlME 01 ,‘01,{1 900 AT 900 AM ........................................................................................................................... g
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2z
B o
o
M
A
K 2 B R 2
Name: Domestic Relations Offu:e of Columbla Cm Served: Personally Ad@ge Posied Other a
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Adultin ' . §
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge: @
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 T
Phone: DoB: . Relation: .
Alternate U e e Date:
Address: . :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Name: E;SHAF’IRO & DENARDO o Phone:

Date:

Time: | i hyTTTLIIOTT

Mileage: ) h D
Deputy: - ) ; E
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N A,
Vs, Case Number

HARTMAN, JASON (et al.) 2015CVe78

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notes: ESALE DATE & TIME: 01/01/1900 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ASS TYdIDINAIN MOOTWSH

Name: Served:

;HEMLOCK_ M UNICIPAL SEWER COO PERA'l

819AD85102

Primary 82 BUCKHORN ROAD | Adultin
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:
 pos: . Relation: &aw Shanagee
pttornate | N R R
Address: | ) me 7 /57

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

SHAPIRO & DENARDO -

Date: i |
. §._ ....................... R A T, SO S UG SR S, SO S ——
Time: g !
Mileage:
e ——— e e e, I S crd b ——— 105 S O B A 1
Deputy: L !

Si8.1 vd ‘93NdSWO0TE ‘QYON NHOHMONG 28

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

BA?SI'F OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

HARTMAN, JASON (et al.) 2015CV678

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: .

Zone:

1334 ‘AgiIan

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes:

EF‘LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Bertleby 0 Served:

Primary 121 Lagion fana S ltin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:

8L8ADS10Z

Phone:  570-356-7765 poa: ' Relation:

attornate © T o

Address: .

Phone: : Deputy: 7 © Mileage:

Date: | i
Time: . L g
Miteage: [T | ! T .
Deputy: R ; ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, I O S

§18/) ¥d ‘DOUNGSNO0TE ‘avod NOID3T 121

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FA Al
BA?: OF AMERICA N.A Case Number
HARTMAN, JASON (et al.) 2015CVe78
x
SERVICE COVER SHEET =
juir]
3
Category: I_Es ate Sale Sa e N ) o Zone: =z
Notes: SALE DATE&TIMEO‘I,}D‘]‘F‘IQOU AT 900 AM . e e s e e i e e e e e e e e ama e s L %
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2
: =
; 7]

M
3 : : N
Name: CCUPANTS HARTMAN - %{: _ Served: Personally Adult In Charge @_Other o
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: %
Phone: DOB . Relation:
Atternate T T S
Address:
Phone: Deputy:

Name: .SHAP'RO & DENARDO e e Phone:

Time:

Miteage: ! o
Deputy: ) I N o ; ]
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PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 lFFCompany. TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152
(570) Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 10/29/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad ID: 1055747 | A 1.264.
Description; HARTMAN JANUARY 27 TOta d COSt $ ’ 6 83
Run Dates: 11/06/15 to 11/20/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 231 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Presg Enterprise  11/08/15 11/20/15 3 $1.264.83
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Vit of Exenision (Wiortguge Forecksurs)
o 2MECMETA

lssuad out at the Court ot Cornman Preas of Colunba County, Pennsyivania and 1o me
dirscted, | will esprse tefullonaing daserbed property at publie sale at the Cofurbia
County Counbiousa in e Tewwts of Bloomsborg, Countyef Colurmiia, Canormaealih of
Pernsyheara on;

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 37th. 2016

AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM,

A4 parties ininterest and dainants ane further noted that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribauticen wall ke 1 files it thve Sheeiff s Gfica no latsr than thirty |30] days ater the date of
the sale of any property sald hereunder, and distibugion of tha procesds will e marde in
accattarce with the schadule ten {10 days atter said filing. urless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Oice prior therato.
ALL THOSE TWO (2} CERTAIN precas o parcals ot land, stuate in Mortour Towniship,
Calurnbiz Cavnty, Penrsyhania bouncded ard deseribed oz fofows, tewit
TRACT S0 1: BEGINNIMNG at a stone on the north side of the S1ate Highuey leading
fiom Bloomaourg to Darwills, being the soutiiwest comer of #n alley nunning batwsesn
Loots Mees. 7 anc Bie plan o plot af lots iaid aut by the Legion Home Association of
Catavissa. Post b1 and runring THEMCE by saud »fghassy, Sauth 85 darreas Wast,
100 fet te comer of Lot Mo, B THENCE by line of said kot Nerth B degrees YWes, 175
taat to comer of other lands of saic Assaciation: THENCE by the same. Morth 85
dagress Bast 100 faet 1o a stona, comer of the atorermertioned alley; THEMCE by the line
of said atey, Sownth 5 degress Bast, 179 faat o the place of BEGENMING. BEING Lots No.
Gard £ in pian or oot of 1ot laid i by The Lesgion Hoane Assceiatan of Cataatssa, Post
547, and knowan as Legion Yilla"
UMDER AND SUBJECT to condidors and recinictons 25 cantained in Deed Book 343,
Paga 305,
TRACT WG 2+ BEGINNING at 4 s on tha north side of the State Highway lsading
frum Blonerstiorg S Darsilla at the soitheast coever of Lot Na. 4, in plan or plots of lots
laid curt by the Legion Hume: Assacialian of Catasizz, and aning.
THEMCE by line at said Lot M. 4. Morth & degrees Wast, 175 feet w a pointin line at
wthat lareds of saig Associater: THEMCE by same, north 55 degrees East. 50 fest to cor
rvar oif List Mo, B: THENCE by line of said Lot Mo, 6. Soutn § degrees East, 175 fesl 1n
it o rcethet side of tha aforesaid State Highay: THENCE by bre of said Highwey,
Saut 85 degrees West. G0 feet to the pace of BEGINWING.
BETNG Lot e B in plan ar plot of los |aid out Ly The Legion Home Assoriation of
Carawisza, and kricwn as “Legian Yilla"
UNDER ANDE SUBJECT fo coecditiors and restrictions as contained in Geed Book 143,
Page 493,
BEING Parcal #25 D5AD0400000 Fin: 25 GEAGOA00
BEING THE SAME FREMISES wivch Mick R. Hursinger and Shamn K Himsinger, hus-
brard ancd wifes, bry Dhaed dlated] 3717 /2007 i tha Cthica of the Recorder of Dieeds in ana
for the County of Colurmbia, i Dead rslrurmant Ma, 2007045581, graneed and corveyed
urit Jason B Harman and ieoke Harrman, buskand and wife.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 153 LEGION ROAD, BLUXOMSBURG, P4 17815
LPI ¢ Tac PARCEL SUMBER: 2508A0040000

Lepen and taken inio execolion o e sold os the property of JAS0ON HARTMAN,
SICOE HARTRAAN, GLCLUPANTS HARTRAN in suit of BANK OF AMERICA MLA.
TERMS OF SALE MIMNMLUI FAYRAENT AT TIVIE OF SALE The greater of wan 107 per
cant of the bic price or costs |opening bit at sale) Vinimum payrrent is o be paid e
s, cartified check or sashiers cleck at tme of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BIO
PRICE Arty rarmairing arvaurt of Hie big prica i to be paid within eght (8 days atter the
sale m e, cetified chieck or cashiers sheck. IMPORTANT MNOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
P& BID PRICE FAILJRE TO FAY THE BID PRICE 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS “A&Y RESLLT IN SERIOUS FYANCIAL CONSEQUENTES TO THE BIDDER. DO
SIGT BID UNLESS #LINDS ARE AVAILAELE FOR PAYRAENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PEROC. It the successful cidder failts 1o pay the bid price as per the abowe errs,
the Sherif ray giect 1o sither sue the bdder for the balance due waithout @ esale of he
wrapety, o ta resell the propecty st the ioidder's risi and maintain an aohon agiainst the
Lidder far braach of controcs 0 e case of detault all sums pad by the badder waill be
oonsitersd fodrited, bur wik ba applied agains: any damages recoverable. The detault
ing hsdder wll b respoesible for am atomesy feas incurred by the sheritt in conneciton
with any artion agains! the pidder inwhich the bidder is tound liabde for damages. if pro-
caeds are payabile 1o the Plainttt, the proceeds check wall be peyatde Lo Plainti], unlass
the Cedumbia Courity Shariffs Otfice receives advance wiitten notee othenwise, signed
by ari autlwrizad rapresontation af the plaintit,

Attorney for the Plairt#f Tirothy T. Chambedan, Shenit
SHAPIRD & DENAR Colurrkia Coutty, Parksyheania
KIMG OF PRUSSIA, PA




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV678

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO (2} CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land, situate in Montour Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a stone on the north side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Danville, being the
southwest corner of an alley running between Lots Nos. 7 and 8 in plan or plot of lots laid out by the Legion Home Association of
Catawissa, Post 541, and running THENCE by said Highway, South 85 degrees West, 100 feet to corner of Lot No. 5; THENCE by
line of said lot, Narth 5 degrees West, 175 feet to corner of other lands of said Association; THENCE by the same, North 85
degrees East 100 feet to a stone, corner of the aforementioned alley; THENCE by the line of said alley, South 5 degrees East, 175
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lots No. 8 and 7 in plan or plot of lots laid out by The Legion Home Association of Catawissa, Post 541, and known as
"Legion Villa".

UNDER AND SUBJECT to conditions and restrictions as contained in Deed Book 143, Page 309,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a stone on the north side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Danville at the southeast
corner of Lot No. 4, in plan or plots of lots laid out by the Legion Home Association of Catawissa, and running.

THENCE by line of said Lot No. 4, North 5 degrees West, 175 feet to a point in line of other fands of said Assocciation;

THENCE by same, north 85 degrees East, 50 feet to corner of Lot No. 6; THENCE by line of said Lot No. 8, South 5 degrees East,
175 feet 1o a point on northern side of the aforesaid State Highway; THENCE by line of said Highway, Scuth 85 degrees \West, 50
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 5 in plan or plot of lots laid out by The Legion Home Association of Catawissa, and known as "Legion Villa".
UNDER AND SUBJECT to conditions and restrictions as contained in Deed Book 143, Page 99.

BEING Parcel #25 08A00400000 Pin; 25 08A00400

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger. husband and wife, by Deed dated 3/17/2007 in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia, in Deed Instrument No. 200704551, granted and conveyed
unto Jason E. Hariman and Nicole Hartman, husband and wife.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 153 LEGION ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP|/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 2506A0040000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JASON HARTMAN, NICOLE HARTMAN, OCCUPANTS
HARTMAN in suit of BANK OF AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabie. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columhbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
SHAPIRO & DENARDO TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA _ o _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Bank of America, N.A. No: 2015-CV-678
PLAINTIFF o
QOIS ~E D - MO
VS.
Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman WRIT OF EXECUTION:
DEFENDANTS

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and setl the following described property:

153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sce attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due $107,992.96
Interest from October 15, 2015 to

Costs to be Added

Scal of Court
PROTHONOTARY

Datc: |0/A8 | A0\ damphoni_ Sy
Deputy Prothonotary
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FILED

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC PROTH? HOTARY

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA L.D. NO. 78447 . W
KRISTEN D, LITTLE, PA L.D. NO. 79992 s o7 28 P 12
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA LD. NO. §5144 o re GFFICE
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO. 311728 CLERK Gf vevit b FA
BRADLEY J. OSBORNE, PA 1.D. NO. 312169 CouNTT OF CLUIVER

LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A.

400 Countrywide Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

PLAINTIFF

COURT OI' COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

2015-Cv-678
VS.
Jason E. Hartman
and
Nicole Hartman
DEFENDANT(S) J
STATE OF: Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF: Montgomery
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Affiant has performed a search of the records maintained by the Department of Defense,
Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC), and has determined that according to DMDC records
(attached hereto as Exhibit *A”) Defendants Jason E. Hartman; Nicole Hartman are not
presently engaged in active duty military service as contemplated by the Servicemembers Civil
Relief Act at 50 U.S.C. App. §521.

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

Date: !“/’? S BY: //’;

‘Attorneys for Plaintiff
LESLIE Y. RASE, BSQUIR!

Sworn te and subscrit{g:d

before me this 7).} day

of \O(_)r\bw 2015.

Notary Public




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: HARTMAN
First Name: JASON
Middle Name: E,

§ Starus Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act

Pesults as of : Jcl-27-2015 06:50:41 AM

SCRA 3O

O Aglive Dt.|_t!r On Active DJ Stalus Dale

Active Duty Sikart Data

- Status

Senvice Componant

HA

Attive Duly End Dale
NA Lo

MNA

This response mﬂacls'!i\!jndividuaié' active duty status based on thé Acti

Uty Status Date

Attive Duty Start Date

“Laft Ative Du‘ly W'!hln 36? D
va Dut:.r End Dats -

ys of Actva Duty Status Date

MA N
Order Notification Start Dats - Ordert Nmmcanon Erid Dale 5 ”Sari.'i.r,'é'c'émpoﬁan.t.' B
NA WA

This response reflects whether the fn r\;idual or his‘her unit has received séﬂy noﬁﬁ

Lan 6 roparl for active duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Sennoes (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coeast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemamber or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg . oty B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Centar Drive, Suite D4E25
Arlington, WA 22350




I'the Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligitifity
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on sligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as the
Scldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundrads of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

hitps kb defense. goviapp/answers/detail/a_id/344/~flocating-service-members-or-getting-a-mailing-address. |f you have evidence the person was on active
duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you.
See 50 USC App. v 521{(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. n the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to & national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {(AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Cuard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsp applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this wabsite
cerification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections ars basad have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA rmay extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but wheg have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: PO16X12BM2E79EQ0



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Rosults 2 of: Oct-27-2015 08:50:39 AM

SCRA 30

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Reliefl Act

Last Name: HARTMAN
First Name: NICOLE

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of; Oct-27-2015

. Service Companent -
NA

- Active WI['SIQI'! Date - i
NA

“Left Aclive Duty Whln 367 Days Uf Active Duty Status Daie
Hclive Dut;.r End Dats - Status S Geivice Sompanent

Activa Duty Start Dale

MA
~The Mambar or r HisiHer Unn Was’ otified ofs Futurs CaII-Up 1o Ar:u\ra Duty arrAcuva I
Order Natificaton Start Date ™. |~ 7 T ordar Nuhf'cahon ErdDate Lo Status
NA p - L

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unrformed arvices (Army Navy, Marine Gorps, Air Force, NOAA Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixaon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Genter Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Deferse Enrolliment and Eligibility
Reportiag System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on efigibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced abave, or any family membar,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
hitps:#kb.defense.goviapp/answersidetailta_idf344/~locating-sarvice-members-or-getting-a-mailing-address. If you have evidence the person was on active
duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you.

See S0 USC App. ¥ 521(ch.

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status an the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individua! left Active
Duty status within 387 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} {1). Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availabls. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autherized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purpases of responding to a naticnal emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARS), Marine Gorps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U5,
Public: Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Gommissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA pratections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periads of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101 (d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impartant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rety on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S8N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificats to be provided.

Certificate ID: TO86T148D2E7UT0



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A, DeNARDOQ, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA L.DD. NO. 79992
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA 1.D. NO. 85144
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA LD. NO, 311728
BRADLEY J. OSBORNE, PA [.D. NO. 312169
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A.

COURT OTF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF CIVIL DIVISION
VS. i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Jason E. Hartman and Nicoele Hartman I

DEFENDANTS :. NQOG:2015-CV-678

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I hereby certity that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff} is:

Bank of America, N.A.
400 Countrywide Way
Simi Valley, CA 930635

and that the last known addresses of the judgment debtors (Defendants) are:

Jason E. Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

Nicole Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

Date: {% H; :l'f l S BY: /

LESLIES. RAGE, ¢ 5
Attorneys for Plaintiff

15-048682



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2015 ¢ 0 1D

DATE RECEIVED 10 29-15
DOCKET AND INDEX NOIS OV (LS
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION %
COPY OF DESCRIPTION B
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE E
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN B
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR . CK# \dilins 20
#**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Jan. 2 AIYTIME 900
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2"P WEEK
3RP WEEK

I 1
Poal o

i
U"}

’\L:)‘,‘ r"} %‘; ‘}f.% }\ I& .w?gt LD i\_‘ l{’ ;(‘, - §§ :f \.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LI.C

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA [.D. NO. 79992
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA 1.D. NO. 85144
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1.D. NO. 311728
BRADLEY J. OSBORNE, PA 1.D. NO. 312169
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A. ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTITF . CIVIL DIVISION

VS. ' COLUMBIA COUNTY

Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman I
DEFENDANTS CASE NO. 2015-CV-678

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Jason E, Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

Nicole Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Jason E. Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

Nicole Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Bank of America, N.A.
400 Countrywide Way
Simi Valley, CA 93065

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Bank of America, N.A.
400 Countrywide Way
Simi Valley, CA 93065

Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
C&L Service Corp./Morris-Griftin Corp,
2488 . 81st Strect, Suite 700

Tulsa, OK 74137

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the properly which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT
153 Legion Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
SHAPIRO & DeNARDOQ, LLC
TR e
Date: 5&[’1? (1§ BY: =

Leslie J. Rase, Esquire

15-048682



PA Atioroeys NJ Attorneys
GERALD M. SHAPIR() ++ KRISTEN D. LITTLE + CHANDRA M. ARKEMA +

SHAPIRO & D NARD 0 LL C l);\\"'lD_S. KREISMAN #** Munuging Atmme_\.': PA Managing Partner - NJ
E ’ CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO *  LEEANE O. HUGGINS * ANDREW T, ARCHER **
SAHAH K. McCAFFERY + CHRISTINA LEVECCHIA **
ATTORNEYS ATLAW BRADLEY J. OSBURNE +  KATHLEEN M. MAGOON **
ATENNSYLYAMIA LIMITEDLISHILITY COMPANY LESLIE J. RASE * DONNA L, SKILTON +
KATIIERINE M, WOLF + CHARLES G. WOIILRAR +

GARY M, KANELLIS +++
O Coumnsel

Pennsylvania Office 4 New Jersey Office [ . . . ) . .
3600 Tarizen Drive, Suite 150 14000 Commerce Patkway, Suite B = Licensed in Penmsylvania and MNew Jersey * Licensed in Penmsylvania Only
King of Prussia, PA 19406 Mounl Taurel. NJ 08054 -+ Licensed in Tlhinots and Florida #* Licensed in New Tersey Only

Tel: (610) 278-6800 Fax: (61032789980 Tel: (856) 793-3080  Fax: {R47) 627-8809 ' 4 Licensed in New Jersey & New York *** Licensed in Winois Only

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: Real [istate Depuly

RE:  Bank of America, N.A. vs. Jason E. Hartman and Ni¢ole Hartman
Docket No.: 2015-CV-678
Property Address: 153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 15-048682

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to you
together with the below listed documents for the _ y sale date. Please advise
if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County's requircments for scheduling a Sheriff's sale, I enclose:

Required Sale deposit $1,350.00

Required number of copies of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

Request for service of the notice of sale;

Request for posting, advertising, of the notice of sale.

. Please time stamp the cnclosed "ATTORNLEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and return in
the prepaid envelope provided.

2 & & 8 & @

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienholders prior to the sale and will file a
Certification.

Pursuant to audit guidelines required by both the Federal Government as well as our clients, our
office requires a receipt for any funds that have been provided for this filing. Please return a
receipl (handwritlen or computer generated) in the enclosed envelope. We greatly appreciate
your cooperation with this request.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

Jill Newmiller

[.egal Assistant

Enclosures



Payee Name:

Case Number:

Request Type:

Plaintiff:
Defendant:

Category:

Memo;

Payee Name:

Case Number:

Request Type:

Plaintifi:

Defendant:

Category:

Memo:

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF
201 MARKET STREET
SUNBURY, PA 17801

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF

2015CV673

Real Estate Sale

BANK OF AMERICA N A,
JASON HARTMAN

Miscellaneous - Deputize Advance Fee

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY SHERIFF

2015CV678

Real Estate Sale

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
JASON HARTMAN

Miscellaneous - Deputize Advance Fee

29 Oct 2015

75.00

SEVENTY-FIVE AND XX / 100 ***

Tty - Chobiadca

Date: 29 Oct 2015

Amount:  $75.00

Date: 29 Oct 2015

Amount:  $75.00



PA Attorneys NI Attorneys
GERALD M. SHAPIRO ++ KRISTEN D. LITILE + CHANDRA M. ARKEMA +

DAVID 8. KREISMAN **+ Managing Attarney - PA Managing Partner - N1
SHAPIRO & DENARD 0' LLC CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO = LEEANE O. HUGGINS * ANDREW T. ARCHER #+

SARAN K. McCAFFERY + CHRISTINA LEVECCHIA **

ATTORNEYS AT LAW BRADLEY ), OSBORNE + KATILEEN M. MAGOON **
A VENKSYLAVANIS LIMITED LEABILITY COMIANY LESLIE J, RASE * DONNA L. SKILTON +

KATHERINE M. WOLF + CHARLES G, WOIILRAB +
GARY M. KANELLIS +++

Of Crunsel
Pennsylvania Office ¥ New Jersey Qffice [l _ _ _ . . .
3600 Horizon Drive. Suite 150 14000 Commerce Packway, Suite B - Licensed in Pennsylvania and Wew Jersey * 1icunsed in Pennsylvania Only
King of Prussia P‘A %406 Mount Laurel, NJ 08{354 -1 Ligensed in Iinois and Flerida ** Licensed in New Jersey Only
Tel: (610) 278-6800 Tax: (610)278-9980  Tel: (856) 793-3080  Tax: (847) 627-880% ~ 11 Licensed in Now Jersey & New York T Ligensed in Minois Only

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Bank of America, N.A. vs. Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman
Docket No.: 2015-CV-678
Property Address: 153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S&D File No.: 15-048682

Sir/Madam:
Please POST THE HANDBILL upon the following address provided:

153 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please be advised our office will use a third-party vendor to serve the Notice of Sale and
we will file an Aftidavit of Service.

Upon service, please forward to this office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope, a copy of you Sheriff's Return.

Pursuant to audit guidelines required by both the Federal Government as well as our clients, our
office requires a receipt for any funds that have been provided for this filing. Please return a
receipt (handwritten or computer generated) in the enclosed envelope. We greatly appreciate
your cooperation with this request.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Jill Newmiller
Legal Assistant
Enclosures



ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land, situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a stone on the north side of the State Highway leading from
Bloomsburg to Danville, being the southwest corner of an alley running between Lots Nos. 7 and
8 in plan or plot of lots laid out by the Legion Home Association of Catawissa, Post 541, and
running

THENCE by said Highway, South 85 degrees West, 100 feet to corer of Lot No. 5;

THENCE by line of said lot, North 5 degrees West, 175 feet to corner of other lands of said
Association;

THENCE by the same, North 85 degrees East 100 feet to a stone, corner of the aforementioned
alley;

THENCE by the line of said alley, South 5 degrees East, 175 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lots No. 6 and 7 in plan or plot of lots laid out by The Legion Home Association of
Catawissa, Post 541, and known as "Legion Villa".

UNDER AND SUBJECT to conditions and restrictions as contained in Deed Book 143, Page
309.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a stone on the north side of the State Highway leading from
Bloomsburg to Danville at the southeast corner of Lot No. 4, in plan or plots of lots laid out by
the Legion Home Association of Catawissa, and running,.

THENCE by line of said Lot No. 4, North 5 degrees West, 175 feet to a point in line of other
lands of said Association;

THENCE by same, north 85 degrees East, 50 feet to corner of Lot No. 6;

THENCE by line of said Lot No. 6, South 5 degrees East, 175 feet to a point on northern side of
the aforesaid State Highway;

THENCE by line of said Highway, South 85 degrees West, 50 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 5 in plan or plot of lots laid out by The Legion Home Association of Catawissa,
and known as "Legion Villa".

UNDER AND SUBJECT to conditions and restrictions as contained in Deed Book 143, Page 99.
BEING Parcel #25 06 A00400000 Pin: 25 06A00400

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Mick R. Hunsinger and Sharon K. Hunsinger, husband



and wife, by Deed dated 3/27/2007 and recorded 5/3/2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
in and for the County of Columbia, in Deed Instrument No. 200704551, granted and conveyed
unto Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman, husband and wife.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, L1L.C

BY: CHRISTOPHER A, DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA LD. NO. 79992
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA 1.D. NO. 85144
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA LD. NO. 311728
BRADLEY J. OSBORNE, PA 1.D. NO. 312169
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A. ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF i CIVIL DIVISION

VS. }  COLUMBIA COUNTY

Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman I
DEFENDANTS + NO:2015-CV-678

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

| hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:

Bank of America, N.A.
400 Countrywide Way
Simi Valley, CA 93065

and that the last known addresses of the judgment debtors (Defendants) are:

Jason E. Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

Nicole Hartman
498 Elysburg Road
Danville, PA 17821

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

Date: m ){L}[ \S BY: ' /

LESLIEJ. RASE, EsUt:.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

15-048682



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA L.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA LD, NO. 85144
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA 1LD. NO. 311728
BRADLEY J. OSBORNE, PA 1.D. NO. 312169
LESLIE I. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA 1.D. NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A. ' COURT O COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF v CIVIL DIVISION

VS. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Jason E. Hartman and Nicole Hartman ;
DEFENDANTS NQO:2015-CV-678

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[ hereby certify that I am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and further certify this Property is:

_ X _TFHA - Tenani Occupied or Vacant
__ Commercial
_Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the Mortgage
_Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendants
() Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice
(c) Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or

Consumer Credit Counseling Agency
(d) Defendants failure to file application with Homeowners Emergency
Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sherilf of Columbia County for any
false statement given herein.

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

Date: H ] 'l}g' I S BY: | //

Attorheys for Plaintiff
LELI:BJ.RASH,ESQULRE




SHAPIRO & DeNARDOQO, LLC
BY: CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO, PA 1.D. NO. 78447
KRISTEN D. LITTLE, PA 1.D. NO. 79992
LEEANE O. HUGGINS, PA 1.D. NQO. 85144
SARAH K. McCAFFERY, PA L.D. NO. 311728
BRADLEY J. OSBORNE, PA 1.D. NO. 312169
LESLIE J. RASE, PA 1.D. NO. 58365
KATHERINE M. WOLF, PA LD, NO. 314307
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800
S&D FILE NO. 15-048682

Bank of America, N.A.

400 Countrywide Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

2015-Cv-678
VS.
Jason E. Hartman
and
Nicole Hartman
DEFENDANT(S)
STATE OF: Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF: Montgomery
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Affiant has performed a search of the records maintained by the Department of Defense,
Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC), and has determined that according to DMDC records
(attached hereto as Exhibit “A”) Defendants Jason E. Hartman; Nicole Hartman are not
presently engaged in active duty military service as contemplated by the Servicemembers Civil
Relief Act at 50 U.S.C. App. §521.

SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

ptes |17 F( S BY: =

‘Attorneys for Plaintiff

LESLIE J, RASE, ESQUIRF
Sworn to and subscri‘t{gd
before me this ")} day
of _ OCUn e 2015.

S Lo bo

Notary Public




~WAIVER OI' WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or
attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody or
whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and the Sherift is hereby released
from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which

insurance is hereby waived.

Leslie J. Rase, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 6655 Carrier f service;  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® V2912015 12:00:00
AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRQUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVYICE

500 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259 Tracking #. 718011400068000066432

Doc Ref #: 2015E0140

Paostage 51300

PHILACELPHIA PA 139106

4o

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Bocument Receipt

Trans # 6654 Carrier { service:  USPS Sepver First-Class Mail® 10/29/201512:00:00
AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 719011400068000066485
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED140
Pastage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

/40
hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?2pd=1 10/29/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 65853 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FAILR. DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71801140006000065478

Doc Ref & 2015EC140

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

1042972015 12:00:00

Page 1 of 1

140

10/29/2015



Print Your Documents

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 6652 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® li:29£2015 12:00:00
Ship to;
DEPARTMENT CF REVENLUE COMMOCNWEALTH OF PA
DEFARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 18011 4000600006646 1
Dioc Ref #: 201 5ED140
Pastage 3.1300

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/4D

10/29/2015



Print Your Decuments

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 6656 Carrier { service: USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 10/28/201512:00:00
AM
Ship to:
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN  C & L SERVICE CORP
DEVELOPMENT
2488 EAST B18T STREET SUITE 700 Tracking #: 71601140006000066508
Doc Ref #: 2015ED1 48
Postage 5.1300
TULSA Ok 74137

http://webserverl/sendsuite?20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

190

10/29/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6656 Carrier f service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 1042942015 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN  C & L SERVICE CGORP
DEVELOFMENT
2488 EAST B15T STREET SUITE 700 Tracking #: 71901 14C006000066508
Dac Ref #: 2015ED140
Postage 51300
TULSA OK 74137

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/40D
10/29/2015



Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC MB Financial Bank 15048682, HARTMAN,
General Business Account CHICAGO, ILLINO!S 60602
3600 Horizen Drive, Suite 150 2.173-710
King Of Prussia, PA 19406 DATE 10/27/2015
(610) 278-6800
AMOUNT *+*1,350.00

pAY One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100™**

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ORDER P.O. BOX 380

oF BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

14040520

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

" iLOLOS5 20 1207.00L73 710 B93B85258"




